ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners

RULE NO. & TITLE:

RULE 190-X-3-.01 <u>Acupuncture</u>
RULE 190-X-3-.02 <u>Chiropractic Physiological Therapeutics</u>

INTENDED ACTION: To amend.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTIONS:

190-X-3-.01 The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to recognize the National Board exam as certification of this specialty.

190-X-3-.02 The Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners proposes to amend this rule to recognize the National Board exam as certification of this specialty.

TIME, PLACE AND MANNER FOR PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested persons may submit data, views, or arguments concerning the proposed amended rule(s) in writing to: Sheila Bolton, Executive Secretary, Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, 102 Chilton Place, Clanton, Alabama 35045 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following publication of this notice. A public hearing will be held only if requested by an interested party. A written request should be submitted to the contact person listed below.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT & COMPLETION OF NOTICE: March 15, 2007.

CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS:

Debra Darnell
Administrative Assistant
Alabama State Board of Chiropractic Examiners
102 Chilton Place
Clanton, AL 35045
1-800-949-5838 ext. 221

Sheila Bolton Executive Secretary

Sheila Batton